SMART FIXING
SYSTEMS
REAR-VENTILATED FACADE
The hung, rear-ventilated facade (RVF) covers the load bearing
wall of a building. With a RVF, the facade elements are mounted
with the help of a fixing system at a distance from the building's
outside wall.
Besides the varied architectural possibilities, this method of con-

The wall bracket F2 is mainly used for horizontal fixings on
beam- and column constructions.
Technical Features/Benefits:
. High bearing capacity due to the design
. Developed for mounting on beam- and column structures
. Each F2 can be used for a fixed point or a sliding point.
The F2+ is mainly used as a fixed point due to the high load
suspension and 4 wall mountings.
. Integrated clamp-slide provides 40 mm of adjusting for
the horizontal profiles.
. Made of aluminium EN-AW 6060 T68
Wall Bracket Overhang A Distance to Wall B
F1.35 35 mm 42 – 80 mm
F1.50 50 mm 57 – 95 mm
F1.80 80 mm 87 – 125 mm
F1.115 115 mm 122 – 160 mm
F1.150 150 mm 157 – 195 mm
F1.185 185 mm 192 – 230 mm
F1.220 220 mm 227 – 265 mm
F1.255 255 mm 262 – 300 mm
Wall Bracket Throat depth A Distance to Wall B
F2.80 80 mm 117 – 155 mm
F2.115 115 mm 152 – 190 mm
F2.150 150 mm 187 – 225 mm
F2.185 185 mm 222 – 260 mm
F2.220 220 mm 257 – 295 mm
F2.255 255 mm 292 – 330 mm
F2.290 290 mm 327 – 365 mm
A
F1
F1+
F2